ANMF REECE
e Saire Shatem i

AJBSTE M July 38

SPARE PARTS ORDERING
FROCEDURE

This Servica Manual is issued for the AM.F
Resce Autojig Machine, AJB4-T20 July 28
“E LAL MN® 0001 onwards

Customer should furnish the catzlogue pan
numaer, the seral number of the maching, and
informslicon as rsguesied in notes on pagess
llustrating the parts.

Individual gars are furnished without scraws,
nuts, faper piﬁs, cottzr pins, dowsls, keys,
spnng posts, clamp suds, washers, sic., as
thess can be transferred in mostcasas fromtne
pan teing replaced. Every part has its own
numbear and can be ordared separately.

Fars should not be returned without our pravi-
ous approval. All return shipments should be
sant carriage paid to:-

W

A.M.F. Reece
DIVISION OF AM.F. REECE, INC
CLAYTON WOOD CLOSE,
WEST PARK RING ROAD,
LEEDS, L5168 800
ENGLAND

aris List

Page {01



A E REE=ECE

A & —_ —_r
q;_-r_rg.-—._,.":,:gr_' 2:.:‘.‘.'4:.""1;’..'::& 1"--' Dﬂ' b L =

ELECTAICAL & PNEULATIC COMBONINTS!

= PR i
TADLZ AND TRAME

Page 10.2 AJBaTI N Juy 28




AMF REECE

~ Dot Feicsa, Beseer. Hocte 10 Parts List
|
10.1 ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC 101 ELECTRICAL AND PNEUMATIC
COMPONENTS COMPONENTS CONTINUED.
TEN CODE Mo,  DESCRIPTION QTyY ' ITEM CODE Mo,  DESCRIPTION QTy
1 —_— Efxa On/Off Box 1 47 032103 Sloow Smm 3
2 045863 Frassure Gauge 1 45 Dagate Small Cable Gland 1
020727 1/8" Sieeve Coupler H 40 —— Wood Scraw 2
032100 178" -dmm Adaotor 1 | 5 032120 Air Valve Onioff 1
3 028523 4Amm Rubber Grommeat g 5 107350 Sracket 1
4 —_— Rubber Grommst =] 52 020713 Slbow 1f4"x8mm 1
5 057110 Electrical Cabinet 1 53 020871 MBx30 Cap Hd Scraw 2
& 048548 Capacitor i 54 g21089 WME Flain Wasner Z
7 048735 12 ‘Way Terminal Stnp 2 a5 c21088 ME Mut 2
& 0489532 50 W Weir Power Supply 1 o5 021028 MB Spring Washer 2
048933 10 watt 5 Ohm Resistor 1 57 057050 Ext. Harness T Cann 1
] 57085 Frame 1 = Q46585 Control Box 8Mntg. Bkt 1
10 632110 Straignt Fitting 4mm 1 5E 020851 Mdx1§ Cap Hd. Scraw 4
11 048740 Filot Valve 60 047072 AMF Reece Control Box 1
12 032005 Eloow 4mm 1 L4857 Contraller End Plate 2
13 021083 A Mut 2 0474t Controller Facia 1
14 DE0389 T Connector 4mm 1 048501 EPROM i
15 032150 'T Connectar 4 1 B1 148847 Capacior Clip 1
1S 020Bas M330 Cap He Screw 1 BZ 020878 Max1d Cap Ho Scraw 1
17 —_ WM3x30-Cap Hd Screw 1 021088 Ma Mut 1
18 032103 &mm Elbow 1 21092 M4 Flain Washer 1
18 057123 5 Station Manifols 1 020843 M3X1Z Cap Hd Scraw 1
el JEBBAT Fuszh In Fitting, Smm 10 021085 M3 Mut 1
21 020852 M4x25 Cap Hd Screw 2 a3 020831 d4x16 Cap Hd Screw 4
2z 021082 M4 Plain Washer 2 54 021086 M4 Mut 4
23 0Z1025 W4 Bpring Washer 2 &5 048584 Panduit Cannscior 1
24 Q21088 M4 Nut 2 ' 56 048555 Panduit Cannector Cover 1
23 032107 1/4"-ME Elbow Adaptor 1 048538 Paolarizing Pin 3
a5 — WMEx12 Bult Hd Seraw 2
27 Q45840 M5 Aluminum Riviut 2
28 032015 drackat 1 Mot Nustrated
25 04a0es Filter Reguiator 1
3o 032108 WA Gmm in ling Adaptor 1 0538480 ZfEmm Farrte 3
31 032135 1/8"-4mm Branch T Adapter 1 058682 8.5mm Ferrite 3
32 Q7085 Efka Motor ABE2 1 158684 13mm Hinged Ferrite 1
Q488ED Speed Piug Harness 1
33 - Wood Screw <]
34 057115 Srace, LH 1
g 057116 Srace, RH 1
35 0zZ0g82 MSx10 Sutt. Hd. 3crew a
a6 057100 TableTop 1 l
a7 210638 Mator Mounting Balk 3
35 0210538 ME Nut 3
21053 KB Washer 3
38 047150 Drive Belt 1
40 030956 Caontact Blogk 1
41 020548 Mo, 5x5/8" Pan Hd Scraw 4
4z (48455 Zrop Etart Piate 1
43 248450 Start Bution 1
dad 030822 Stop Sunan 1
43 Q30828 Contact Slock 1
46 025450 Nylan Grommest 3

AJBATZ M Juiy 58 Fage 102




ANAFE REECE

_ B Frhaa (Aares  Hlch

10,1 G DRIVEISNUBBERIIG EJECT

ITEM CODE Ne.

JIG DRIVE

i 048085
2 043535
3 Q30511
4 021088
=) 021087
=) 021028
7 020384
2 222060
g 028200
10 048533
11 Q48530
12 020855
13 021026
14 0208232
15 025280
16 02501 G
17 028125
18 023250
15 0a5E20
20 020842
21 02s070
22 £2e128
23 028020
24 28030
25 021068
25 020892
a7 C21028
28 02ez10
29 021053
3o 021058
31 032040
32 028192
33 —
34 0320085
35 030820
35 055110
3r 058023
35 g208a7
39 157055
4 04325
JIG EJEC

41 048540
42 052010
43 020884
44 021098
45 J4B2EC
46 J32043

AJBATI M Juky 58

DESCRIPTION

Orrve Arm

Crive Caver Stud
Mounting Arm Scoeniric
ME Mut

M2 MNut

M3 Plain Washer
MSx1E Butt Hd Scrow
Stud

Rod End

il Cowver Tube

il Cower

Max30 Cap Hd Sgrew
Ma Spring Washer
Maxo Grub Screw
Pivat Spindla

Drive ‘Wheel

' Ring

Free Wheel Housing
Dnve Fiate

M3x10 Cap =d Screw
Bearing

Milos Ring

Washer

Locknut

MBE Washer

ME=25 But Hd Screw
ME Spnng Washer
Rod End

MB Plain Washar

MB Mut

Flow Contral

Cylindar

MaxG Sutt Hd Screw
Me-4mm Eloow Adaptor
Criva Cylinder Stud
Cover 3tud

Jig Orive Base Plate
MEx10 Csk Scorew
Orrve Cover Guard
Thumb Mut, Gmm

Myion MNose

Jig Eject Bret

MSx16 Sult Hd Screw
MZ Plain Washar

Jig Eject Cylinder
Flow Controi

aTY

B A

e |

e

T

ek ok b b

et b ol = ol ok ] B =k

[ Ry

i b B ) 2 i

ITEM CODE No

SMUBBER
a7 DAETED
45 057023
43 057030
50 020582
51 021008
52 057122

Mot ustrated

53
4

058140
00325

10 Parts List

DESCRIPTION

Shock Absarber
Snubber Bkt

Mylon Damper Block
MZx18 Butt Ha Scraw
M2 Flain Washer

Rear Slawer

Jigh Drive Regulator
amrm In Ling Restrictar

any

[ O B

Page 10.5



ARNFE REECE

i Btter T, Clarrar it

(9

* _-___-_"g 29 e_—_;
‘:\:|_.-" %
foe < =~

)

!
;@

23

""a)ﬁw
0
o

21 WL = B = 3

20 ——*‘y = ;Kf

o« F—= ] IRy AT,

" @/&‘Qﬂ %w-""‘_—10'11

[

.-l"‘-\-_q:l

i
/
it ((@.FH

/ﬂl

48 -

Fage 10,4

AJBAT2 M Juty 98




ANAF REECE o
e i, P 10 Paris List

14.3 PRESSER FOOT/JIG FLAP/AMPLIFIER

TEM  CODE No. DESCRIFTION ary ITEM CODE Mo, DESCRIPTION oTY
FRESSER FOOT | Pyl 020841 M3IxE Cap Hd Screw 2
1 020840 M3xs Cap =d Scrow 1 | 22 032045 Flow Canrol 1
2 057080 Fhaotocell Mg Skt i | 23 Q48745 Jig Fiap Cylinder 1
3 ix g Fiore Optic Head 1 ; 24 048755 Jig Flap Cylinder Bracket 1
& 25530 Pragser Foot 34167 1 H 25 048780 Jig Flap Spring 1
S 0258540 Fresser Foor 1187 1 ( 26 asvoic Jig Eject Slide Plate 1
5 025580 Fresser Foot 14” 1 [ e 020755 M3Ixi0 Csk Scraw 2
3 0s7120 Foot Siower 1 | =& 058050 Jig Flap Cover Plate 1
B 21028 Finger Guard 1 l 3 = Special
7 — Elain Washer 1 |
8 — Slor Hd Scraw 1 f AMPLIFIER
£ = Specal | 20 — Screw 2
| 30 057082 amplifier Unit 1
JIG FLAP
= 0404963 Throst Plate Locating Pin 1 [ Mot Wustrated
1| 035020 Jig Flap Bracket 1 [ 3 080325 amm In Line Reastrictor 2
1 057002 Throat Plate, 3vig” 1
3 05700 Throat Plate, 18" 1
= 057063 Throat Plata, 14" 1
12 0sv130 Throat Plate Scraw 4
13 020753 M3xE Csk Screw 1
14 057003 Throst Plate Rear 1
15 Max16 Hax Hd Scraw 1
16 0Z10ES M3 Mut 3
17 021081 M3 Plain Washer 2
18 [45840 tM2.5x3 Pan Hd Screw 2
19 045340 Mylon Noss 1
20 021025 M3 Spring Washer 2

Bage 108 AJBaT2 M July 58




A =EC
AFAF RE me

_(frzne Frzeme. Werrref

10.4 TURN ARM

ITEM CODE No,

N s Ll k) -k

-—a 43 0

1

12
13
14
15
16
10
18
19

31000
020888
032040
020853
021082
0e0326
057015
059018
039073
020857
059012
020855
32110
45840
048825
048835
021098
020874

DESCRIPTION

Turn Unit

MEx30 Cap Hd Screw
Flow Contrel

Mdx35 Cap Hd Scraw
M4 Plain Washer

“f* Connector, 4mm
Turn Support Skt

Piston Rod =nd Clavis
Knife Laver

M3x18 Cap Hd Screw
Outrigger Turner

M4x30 Cap Hd Scraw
Straight Connector,4mm
M5x5S Cap Hd Screw
Turn Arm Cylinder Mose
Turn Arm Cylindsr

Turn Arm Cylinder Clamp
M5 Plain Washer

MS Spring Mut

/,.

|

At e

AJBE-T2 M Mov S8

—
()

(‘e

r
J

(@

(8]
O -
g

& b D

ki e

b ok fu) o] =s

) = =&

CODE No,

021087
020878
048882
0210867
032100

58018

059017
021088
021082

10 Parts List

DESCRIPTION

M5 Mut

kdx10 Cap Hd Screw
Sige Clamp

Turn Arm

M5 Mut

50° Elbow Adaplor
Knife Cylinder
15/64"x28x12 Screw
MEx20 cap Hd Scraw
MEx12 Bt Hd Scrow
Clevis & Pin Kit

M& Full Nut

ME Plain Washer

=8 P ] P

Y Pd P b o] sk

Fd fud -t




ATE REECE I
Bemen Fibze, Bozee . flack 10 Parts List

[

10.5 HEAD AND SYNCHRONIZER

ITEM CODE No. DESCRIPTION arr ITEM CODENo. DESCRIFTION Qry

1 = SFKA Synchroniser 1 T 0531710 Brush Mitg Brit i

2 Q57035 aynch, Stapiliser Arm 1 a 089175 Extension Bkt 1

3 057020 Synch. Spigot 1 ] — Anti-static Brush 1

4 057091 Foot Lift Soloncid 1 10 J20856 MEx12 Cap Hd Screw 1

= 057090 Sunstar Head 1 11 021088 ME Plain Wasner 1

& CE7TOTE Dense Adjusting Red 1 12 021081 M3 Plain Washer 4
13 020575 M3x8 Bur Hd Screw 4
14 0210582 M3 Mut 4

3

Paga 10.3 AJBTZ M July 58




AMRF REECE .
Rotter Foeas, Beteer Made 10 Parts List

10,6 KNIFE MECHANISM

ltern No. Code No. Description Qty
1 OBS174  M2.5x8 Countarsunk Screw 2
d 053172 Clamp Plate 1
3 059173 18mm Knife 1
4 058161 Smm Knife 1
5 058171  Adapter 1
& —-- & Hexagon Head Screw 1
T 059166  Slide Block 1
=} e Clamp Screw 1
] 050165  Adjustable Holder Bkt 1
10 — Slide Clamp Scraw 1

2&4

BATZ 102 Page 10.9




	10. PARTS LIST
	10.1 ELECTRICAL & PNEUMATIC COMPONENTES/TABLE AND FRAME
	10.2 JIG DRIVE/SNUBBER
	10.3 PRESSER FOOT/JIG FLAP/AMPLIFIER
	10.4 TURN ARM
	10.5 HEAD AND SYNCHRONIZER
	10.6 KNIFE MECHANISM




